
ae@g CllCDo c)le|af
oJAoeIEd ooo ctdlcrfisd

€nnrsd - 0475 2222621

"fl.milz- 4711/2024 rolotol :18.12.2024

orAmer3d onloil.snilos oJoroo)oJJoo o0eil6milos oloeoolsaomlsap r$e,olo0 orootem

enolonu"lsl €sleilo,d oorq3rmo)1ni ooo oo,Jcrilo0 GO(MS) 26/2017/ctno rololrol 20.05.2017 Go(Ro

141/2021/ :rmo orlolroil 06.05.2021 ) lueroo oeolgpro odoftorl$@ GoloJclo co,rsn0lslo,"sdatratu0

nilrm3o €6,Ggl urotr0gdaet3corsnrl u3met3r0 culctil.,sono0 e"oloqf at"olourO or0"ennu3er0 Online- roQcDl

euonileo3rm3.

nr0"eriau3elooO orrDo{xo,JrriloE nlleroiler3pror3o nur0eold amL'loio8 1"Llsruet1otoflo0 o6,lorBa

oc3moAolo) "grgl nilsrurrulrnorpJo PwD oJofluoopJo @{oo oJoouoe,g3o uleileola0 sulru.ymrnrnleni.

gr0.epnd loJ0)6[D60BpJo, nr0"ennLf oc'gaDJ3SeagJo www.etenders.kerala.gov.in oOm orusnloonugloil

eralolon". nr0.enmremtoslrso nuad,ulao3rmoilm3@ niloro1ncu1o, orO"erlrnf palonoilu 
"pflri)o SBI - o3os

p(r0omf, ellen0ooern0 oule,'loui rus1eolr age Grxl@reog3os elolroror'lo0 Nepr otp'lcolr p-osn0ouriloolrso

nuar0eilcaeronol6rn". NEFT CIel p-ouoloanf, msomAcm nr0.encru3elr0 Bd"enfitl nuarO.dleo3cmoiloi a3cr0J

e3oororurroi zz aonilaer3d a3n0oae,'ler3o osn0rur0 c.olootoi'loofl otluol3o @."gto.ujl-a)Jo e-procurement

system - o0 
"gr 

tomilc g r0 rmrol ojl p 0 .sSol Ge € oo ornot ronl

"619l 
osorrO l.,Ja]Gmffgeo www.etenders.kerala.gov.in "prm ocuonlooauglo0 e,xnfl4[lo'leo3cm

alen6ooernfl eoroaogloE oren0ooermrofl allotco rrut1aoleo3ao3@3. cmo'lcgl ol"tloi aldgcar etrileo3rm

sr0"eDnu3e,n0 6ica o,lG5mCI(oJCIJo AULlAOllAOarmOlg. niltoilor rruaol":olutlaoJ€(ocfro urileo3rm osslBoJorpJo

rruf e,o1eo3rmotg.

.$la

ces
(Do

osflEd
ood orodkogos nllcroo

olorc"o5ol
(61dI)

csed
sdqcou"

(@E.l

oarmlcdl

olloogocqlo
(oa.l)

odqomf o"ooo

@lod cik!

tiLoor"Cl
eodooos)

I 1612024-25

ormmm)oll{?o oool'lerojlog onnurn:d

c.nmqf egP.ua0 
",tolujlol'loe-t

ror3o,sg'leo3nri Blooo" cnuril6rolcotttl

l"Lrur0omm celeila,u0 nit0 q"rileo3rm ot".

2.25 0.78 1950.00 590.00

i:\etender concerned files\2024-25Vire break\aj itha sir\thooppenikunnu\norification,dm

p-Ot6"etomi"-rOm.lJo



grO"er tnuf Lor0l6rnoB geos oilet""lm ww w. et e n d e r s. ke r a I a. g ov. i n o0 m O oI SDIO O OU q1 OE

crfl rm3o download o-olqlot3mol6nI
os6rBd €olr l0o oorm-foofiuQlo0 etelole3rm
orlolroilol3o fiuo a)oJJo

19.12.2024 oooroi3cmGo 5.00 aonil o3orru0

r:rd"er l rnf o or Gnloo fiuQ'lo0 au a r0cileo3 rm

Graofiulm rololrolol3o rlU0a)orlo
28.12.2024 ooolo3cmoo 5.00 06nfl c[oo

or0.erlnd oeoao3m fltoelor Jo rolotoi'lol3o

fiU0a)OlJo

rurotl.,g 6moil Golnornl 6ilool m)", ol3met36,

31.12.2024 Glcrilos 12.00 06njl 03oo0

6,clo3o,lGoofl Old m-fl 6rp3o onoilm3 a3agfer3o

ao:d e,renorutl "plailoaofi crelooem rorlorroil aAoo0 l5 rilcurruo

Gnoflts,lo0 2025 sm3ool l5 meo (o0iol€6rDl GrgBJo

GDOaOTOC)

p-nr0.enmr'l€oloslrso 200/- c3oroeos €o,Gg rud€olo1oofl aALBoJLoonflo0 orqtolesfl aeilg

t"rlejlalmril "6r1ufloanfr, 
offDgnd 6iloolfiud rulosJo.os3omlol ooo1nu"c1s.,rn0 nu6$"o1aoq1oofl aor0d,

osn0ruld €ruJl€oeooof, 
"0ffrilCI 

sronOooermlotl ouor0eilcaoornoromY. p[o-l6r)co ouqd.d]€olootltJo t@ot@loS

oo?slrnd osdt?d agoan7moTotr otrntJ ou",firwb"ng/aaleg1drwbatgl" ad (Ded,rila6rilMirl0J@

odenoupod rnlamlaooas7tmotmi p-osornoAalail flxrnl-o.u5 0Q3 ofloloeond NIC-o0 njlcrml,

www.etenders.keralusov.in opm oo6nloonuplo0 toeroroiloleoAm e-tenders help desk-oil nilcrmr pe

ol"olrruloE nilcrmr olnnlrnl msoloCI" ooriloncu3rmrolon". p- e.Loioanflof Gr6otoJslo) orlcuoons0

(eolo3aron0 psolse mson Am c6,lro erule,loof mle6,ola3p orulei cBoooonflofi0 oilmnorlorooong3o,

p- oooltoil GolaDplo) orO"erlrntlcmroslrrto nuar0eileeo6rBororn". p9 oiloroamr0 pdo.sseoroloro

or0"alnu3e,d nilorruleo3rmrorron:. e,oloSelon0 orloooo'Bd GnJ€ennxA oorq3rmoilm3o 0QloAGrBlo,Arm

Gnruoo,.GJ6'0Bc0eo3o mou"scroflrn3o otooolorJrd prwotoclrrjl ro16ololeo3rmrog.

nfletot'leqg opfll €ets ol1ofiuoorgao, PWD nr0"slnuf oJilouoopAo p-osn0rurilm3o sruroear

ot1o1eo3o. 1urru"or3or nrd.slfirroa npoolc3 toro!{oor1or3o a3rmrfloi.o3 €,Jsloo oge odqamroilm3@ 
"l3dm

ooutle,loo ronoe o.dl$o'l€oam onurlslolofl$Jo €0ao'l6rro1ol1er3o nileeilJro'rqlol'lsa@o)la,emA.

oileotlorte,3rm sd.etrrru3e,lon0 co(Ro 141/2021/:rno rolorrol 06.05.202't crur0eolrO prororool

loJ6r3oo nflmfer0.,t14[11p o3eofeo" Lolou"oeo porooor'lo0 oloe)Am e,letroruioleoA@lo0 onuegolgl

onucalrntlp" rrunriloto @,otd o.d clolcaelonroloni. osdrBd rolorrorl .,6loo6l,lelAo eroemormro6 cncuulottofl

1n-totlrjlao3rmoloflo ool5s3ot{lt L"loIoD'l rilormlo Gnco) fiuq@ofiDJo, Gn€o cDoEtotoJo osonrd

msorot3rmrorom". e3s3otttil orlcuoond .r3mer3rd nlloil.,g6rnoE c"oloqf ol"olrruo3os o,l6JlerqDorolo6 njlcrml
(€ooron0 0475-22226211 o.l{u0)o)oJJoo ooCIlonDi cnnroqf ol.olcrulo0 njlcrml (€"olon0 0475 2354848)

L"r ogoruil rjl ot nu on p[o0 ron o1 or I ot 3 rm ror I on".

i:\etenden concerned filesV024-25\fire break\ajitha sir\thoppettikunnu\notification.doc



2

3

4

mloilm.DcneuA

sl a t,,{ro,,{rR) 26/2017 ..lno omJeloi olAAd ola)oi'l 20.05.20i7 .0m nudoold pooooilos cBoooil o6aorololD

.ogr Qjrunuood€olo, GO (Rt) 111/2021/aJfio olo{D'l 06.05.2021 .om fiu6aol6 Qomooloet ,,0H1

oJonunodmao omo (x6!rd1td rjlerojlera@ Rd"olnd fiDo6rufiur4 OotooolaoEi]oel o5rumroeu0ao3o a6,oe a"olofil
60a,3" 1961, orqoloil mooaaon fiilo0o 1972 oei ouoflun6d6010 Bd.eilouAalo0d or'lcoomloilol€6Amolsn".

4mertd ororll"sfrn{d snoro(&r arnolouEor, GB€rrono dlsoaodseoo}em pcr{p{rflunsml 
"nlsololg3@ 0d.oJm3

6lGeosco)l Gnruoaos 43aoaoasaoD']ols3@ t lolml0raEaoscol rrurfin'loxJomld osffBd oA0aoamorolGll€o3o.

soa rxJaoiloAos a"r61d md6'lollga@ o6"errmJ coroo ce o{ao1€6ra qltooAo ossBd Goor0coolosl.Bo p@s€oo

oerolol$@ ceceileo3o artoca porso)l6il€01fl6 ol]saEOS.

ossBd fiuaddj'l€oarmoflme aafl6"llo1, o,olcsfrB .,Oto1o4fl 6er olomloa,d smmleDa6ilojldls€osBolfrn".

.0t6ro00flod aod nulrulsend 0.olofll 6il.olmrftd nlkn3o ergo:a3rmo:arL nd"a:ml olomrnag3o

ommllaraolol6]}ao6rfiB{olfrrl .llo1d14 Bd"eDm, oua6dl4elja.so o0t6jlo40[ 0Jom06d ,m01er]€6ilol6arrjleJ .{,rm

ol8€sr nUrxnuna,d nuoffumrqf .,Oo0D6,laao dlolol6cEl 
"lGlofrril€oarmo$.

od"€]]od flusd,s'l€oermrurlm3 a3a0.:rot1 oeteil mscoofrB ouoeroao, csleiloSos oulBlooeo ol6l8(ol0r4f

zmmileD€oe6oao cooolmmA0urdl4J rilc6o" €o6xo,osacoosBo30lsn". oooolm3c{o.flo ooa 6l66mol@lerao ni]666"

rx6nlJ]dl€oAmoH.

nr0"er:mr1o0 roB,saaoam 60s0 Bd"eilrnI o"so.qjlEM dooem aoil d 6crd o36o)Aos pto (o{oalrno ooni Bd.slfi$
€Mlooo'loel t"lmao €6rgom'Id oaaoonler3o GnasGorole4o cGsxo,ssasoodBll lf,ni. croaoomlelAo, ooaooomr'let3o

oU{uljofo rjloooa68lfrD" 666xo,ss3oro3moo6'ld c6old a,eoooo nilo€Gl toJlffueJom'lera@olofl "lolofrrflaoa
molgl)lGl€oao. 60ooi c0oo16616old Bd.pirfiu3olofi0 ffxrruJmnmrsD". Bd"slrnI Bnol0oDm ao6uo,ssaooilolsa@

nfloao", cm:eil .j2r0oro'lot€o1fl0 o,grlo3mo:loao oooc o,eoolofrnnri ojmo o63id a,lfrn3m .ioao 60a)oi nuo5rufiur+f

nd"eDau3alOnfld fiilm3o OUJOlAcAte) oitoolaosno mda,lfio 60(x(oJo,ssemoaSlflni. pc,rooo rrumdBorold

nd"ertrnl onoolaolaoamoloa oafld"Jro] GO(RI) 141/2021/oimo rolooll 06.05.2021 nom nu6€6)rd pomooiltd

.l0sool6il6oam oJrx0uotnr6l6o 66u16 o0u6Jlo101 EsAaoeold nij'lor'l.gfrn(d c.olofil ol"o1fiD{06o"

oBo(rdJo(0slrx3molffD". csd .Jol4dGl4 ofi6B16ofrno oUJol66aH .!Om3 6,lsnam oJago mooil ol@rflaosDo

moia,'lolsilHloole'ld .00oeo 6l0flnodl6a6i a6sro.ssaoD'lo15aosB@,lel3o oDool ri]oflt 65lamolma@ caura,lGo

ormo oa,e,0'Id ril€dJko arsn".

ril()fiD o10)oil€6a" mooooao et6l€o)G{o 606^16g6,g30 ooo{oJ0lo co6[ad gdo,ssaofir:otocor nilotlto

co:ooo1er3o niruior leoorolo3o .QgeolooqoJ oqot nd"orcu3ed 
"lrrofrr,laoamoH.

od.ellmld .Ooooe'lerao oloeotoaaau0 ooSolD'l@'l5aofrBsslc6

oororo'l01€aoff Bolff D'.

oqorol od^et:au3aloaE roorm pnfl.ap0

mloloffn(J)o'lQjld 6e060[, rnc€6i con]oas3OrolorlS3p B6"A]nd mla,clao3mololGl€Oao. aceo otlo3armoa

s3aOrn0 ooo-r1Aloo3g pcnl:omoni 5163 elo6m03o olooJoo oo(m 66"e1lmJ nul166l6oa(xl€ml rilGmr€oe(xl€ml

oouie:oo porlo1o1ao3o.

B6"el]ou oa6 sGolods3oroilolga@ Bd.ei]rn, oA0firI o3firl 0lfiuoolm6o El"od "l'l0ooei€o3ollfld 
Bd'ellfiu36lo6

G6mArxB'160amogl.

Goceos Bd"alfiulcsnr fiu.l1ao:ldl5a@o)", og ollruoo qa(o16o o{0.elrfidd o6lsSololol€o3m ojleilouolDld

ort*lopn l eom" a3o:no:'loo G6dl@145)amolsni. oilsollol:or nd^et:nu3eroai co (R0 141,/2021,/dmo ol0)oll

o6.os.2;21 .Orm audao:ro porooojld 
"losuolcl€o3m QJo0untol6l6re@ nuaoromlmao odojl.ssnd €.otoflf

al.olmoeos e:q:erororfld nilrm3o onololao3rm oaaol€oegg o3[Rol[oo s]olon0 orlelojloi rnloB'l nDaddlqr oca

0snusl oa3 oolaaornot:srl. od.€ltnuealcd psrxs'l 61,s3 oorsoamold .lo:eoroagrtd Bd'ellmt oql€oamoeo

sto:cO oa,dnr+itgag niloolnotlo omorueadlselola6l 6sBaoarsem{De0J5rni' oas{ini Eslejlou0 sl@roflfl

m.r{asloDcrxlBlo.lomld oolssaoD njloao" €aoloassolD'l ojES@ 60E!lomo66Dsr{ oorqileo3rmrurado'soso)a@ 0d

ardgoBEld a,lsl msollDem{u}ldrf prold m{ 0ud6olGlrl "{ronore1o3o 
m'dso QsBla'am 'l€so coooi 6&BJ

no^s:mue:oao orito:t esnd s"oloml o:oolnud nrom3onlaoem mJlo0lo fluooom:lmaglld osaaejlois:oor6'loi

ogorui oarorlo3oteima@ a3s1gl6oroil e6rnool€oAmoSo (goo)oi 196s- oo €6cg oolmJl dl€oolo'l 6o6"s1oel

.1.*r"tO t llroonr, *,0*,rofrd oeaoosnrl oor:rm3rm o:rdgoapfe{os€ol @eslaoemolffri' aud€5rlollfil

"ponoreletSo 
cmsaSsrBla,amdaBo 6Dold ongd€o3601 oloo)loe 60(U6l(ooto p6rBl@l6il€oemoH'

5

6

1

8

I

10

11

, \et..d€c co.cd€d fil.s\loxa_25\fire b@h\sjdE $r\h@Ppcrtkunnu\'orii€r'on de



12.

13.

15

or'lmoflolmarm nd.omu3e:oa0 psrrus1 oa3 ruolao3rm ma(Doro" GO(Ro 141/2021/$no orloxorl 00.0s.2021 oom
nudeord ponooitd looomlolao3rm oJorfluoLolo,ros3@ oa€, oouaSolglollotl os3ceoqBorflIL ceorejl

.r3doo1or:aefl, rilmxo(gs ololouolo0 rnlrm3o eqjaceem srulnDJol o"o1or aud$"o1aof, "oreorao3rm a3oolao"

alloca ofiua,J3ra1g1 oilsSrod oelqaaCIe@a.

oiloooflolm3rm od"enrru3aroo0 gsnusl oa3 orolao3rm fiuaooor" aauxrOcuo0mi aud$"o1eog1rt6 pcOoa$g3g

cumlor3cueetr0 oildeo3acorr, oJffD@o ruolao3aco: oo60JQo odq3a€ol oatqilognri oo3 {IUao{ooJ[oo

rndcasno:fln".

or0.enmf em14o1m3cto.ao 6,oe selefloo motrufiul€o3rm c.:rp[ s]ol1oa6€gl, n:ororlecgr sol alo6m{x@lerJo

.:o1alorflao3rmog.

sd.enrnjlad loe,s3ororlg3p oibcolegmcom od.enrru3ero3os niloolnolo ossBd msdslaa0 rmorournflao3rm

a3ocdesi orloloe mde3rmoran".

sd.eDmjlcmrosldsa@ o.crulj3gild oJoqDAm ongor3eu0 "pecnoarct1o1ao3o. ceoeilau0 oooto3 ruo3crrur0

ongcu3aglcil cr.lJolJlrTuo cloro4rmororn".

14

16

17

'18.

20.

21.

22.

23

nr0.enfitl o.erut13g1td acoril4flgg muer o.ilnu"ropro1 "6ecnaao arlorarem". ar0.ennu"a:oo0 nudccg 1n:eooa3gg
ornrdon oinu"o;olaei erurculmu mmn".

cscejl 
":3r0om1otceo1 

nfltorlo c"nmomler3g enil$ roq:oleo1 ouadalao3rm o3oolao" emreil nildcg"oono

oyJoleooae,ld onov,oool3oD [nJ6rJ{?o orruoneg:ofl enikdro3a, a:ril rnde3rmonon". ro3e, rnde3rmol elelnLl
o-ololo oel€orco r p - on t oloonfl rtrE e oll o l1orarol'1o1eo3o.

19. ad.etrnd o.oru13gflrd ecorflafloleo3rm cmteileg3os ongoikd rruoerororloafl Lol€oJo,o onm3nuo14[ e3ooi cuo3romccmr

coteil a,SxrdnuoE o-otqrcrnt ruioflCIonoi c.omqf o:nolnudao" ronutla,:oa3ernroflra1eo3o. or6ooi oileoflorrol
or0"etonu3a,roni m:oearot'lo1ao3o. nd"erlrni o.urugg1d ptr0oa$$gcolo 

"6roore'1er3o 
o"grgeuou0 oJ6o0lo)

e:oonoungro8 pudoas3con 6rBo3o5rBe,lo8 oq cureil ooq3rmrorlni orlsol'lorool od.er:ou3eloo0 drxlruJorroml

ot1o1ao3o. or6ottotlrn" niletoilet3p cnomqf o.,umgu0 eog 1ua,:oo cep$ oool"ro niloao" 1n:a,roo {rDJ6 alril
moEe,3rmro:or1o1eo3o.

ca:en8lsle"sd o:ohlmo ootoltolg3p oso0ru;o3etr0 mseileneo3rmoi 6rcorroileoognri cmxl.pogmf, cemr0lsreb"
mtlrl;o cngrom oq" a:dgeonp|o3os rnseilet:ao3rmror1m3p 610o16l@o €a,Gp olrDo cue3eilo0 nilenflJroaloflolao3o.

or0.et:mJ msooam maooo" nrletotler3p 
"619: 

ni1e3ofleg3o @9 nrO.acrnrlrn3o or:rcuearorloleo3o.

sl cealslad€olotl ororsler:pile,og nllora'lao3cnucr0 s1 LoJ€Btoooto .r$e,otdg ojlacoroofloEoag oro:v1erogfla,g0ao"

a3n0ocnm m o0co ornor lern".

Go(R0 14'l/2021/(uno otlolotl oo.os.zo21 oom nudao:r0 pronnooikd 
"Loaumlolao3rm 

q;rumrner8 [oJ6r3oo arlroco s1

cerdleu0ao3gg 1*tofl.nero ruram3cunlafl mda,3eor3p3. t".rou"roero poloooiltd looadml4flo1ao3rm 
"OeJ]

o{J{xfluo a,plo 
":r 

eiao3 cucrd e oro3e roc0 en:lrulmo mcoflolao3o.

a3s3ottti oilooond 
":3meqd nrrnjl.seDd e"oloqf ol"olmjkd nilcrmr (cnorer0 olls 22226211 oJoooJoJl6o ooolaor" c"om6f

o:"olmjld nflcrm: (c"o:ond 0475 23548491 t"lol,loml olonuonpild oap:e3rmor:eml

i;\etmdero concemed files\2024-25\fire breat\ajitha sir\thoppettikunnu\notafication.de

(€e,og

Bloo1ru0



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
KERALA FOREST DEPARTMENT

PLINALUR DIVISION
PC2-471U24 Dated :18.12.2024

e-TENDER NOTICE

The Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur for and on behalf of the Governor of Kerala invites

separate online e-tenders from registered eligible contractors/bidders having a valid and active

registration with Kerala Forest Department in pursuance of G.O(MS) No. 26l2017lF&WLD

dated 20.05.2017 ( GO(R| l4ll202ll F&WLD dated 06.05.2021 ) for the execution of works

noted in the schedule attached below. The tenderer is bound to comply with the terms and

conditions in force, besides the conditions that will be framed by the Government in future in

connection with this tender. Tender documents and tender schedules may be downloaded free of

cost from the e-GP website www.etenders.keralasov.in All bid/ tender documents are to be

submitted online only and in the designation online cover(s)/envelope(s) on the

www.etenders.keralasov.in website. Bids shall be accepted only through online mode

www.etenders.keralasov.in website and tenders submitted manually/ through post will not be

entertained. Late online bids will not be accepted.

The quantities mentioned in the table are approximate and on actual execution the

quantity may vary. Online tenders/bids are be accompanied with a preliminary agreement

executed in Kerala Stamp Papers worth Rs. 200/- Tenders/bids received online without the

scanned copies of relevant documents, preliminary agreement will not be considered and shall be

summarily rejected. Any further clarification on this tender can be had from NIC/the e-tender

Help Desk number available in the wryw.etenders.kerala.sov.in and from the office of the

Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur during working hours. The details regarding e-payment

(Bidder's Bank Account Number where he/she is having core banking facility and e-mail ID)

should be submitted along with the tender. Tenders without these details will not be accepted.

Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in their respective designated online covers'

The Forest Department will not be responsible for any inconvenience or loss to the Bidder

while uploading/ downloading the bid.

The successful renderer should execute an agreement in the prescribed format in a stamp

paper worth as intimated within l5 days from the date of intimation of acceptance of the tender

after furnishing security deposit equal to l0% of the tender amount or Rs. 5,00,000/- whichever is

less. If the notified date of tender happens to be a holiday the tender will be conducted on the

very next working day at the same place and time. Details of tender are furnished below in the

schedule.

i:\etende6 conmed files\2024.25\frre brea&\ajitha sir\thmppettikunnu\notification'd@



s/.
No.

Tender No. Name of work Extent
(Km)

PAC
(Lakhs)

EMD
(Rs.)

Cost of
tender form

(Rs.)

I 1612024-25

Cost of making of Fire Line at
Thooppettikkunnu Fire Protection
block of Ambanar Forest Station in
Pathanapuram Range during the year
2024-25.

2.2s 0.78 r 950.00 590.00

SCHEDULE

The other details resardins this e- tender are as follows:

(2)
(3)

( I ) Sale of tender documents

C lassifi cation of bidder
Period of completion of work

Date from which the tender will be available in
website
Last date ofreceipt oftender

3.

Can be downloaded from the website
ww w. et e n d ers, keral a. g ov. i n

C class and above
1 5 days from the date of agreement or 15.01 .2025
whichever is earlier

19.12.2024, 5.00 pm.

28.12.2024, 5.00 pm

31.12.2024, 12.00 onwards

(4)

(s)

(6)

1

2.

Date of opening of Tender

CONDITION

All relevant provisions in GO (MS) 2612017 F&WLD dated 20.05.2017 & GO (Rr) 14l2OZl
F&WLD dated 06.05.2021 regarding tender system in Kerala Forest Department, Kerala Forest Act
1961 and wildlife Protection Act 1972 will be applicable to the tenderer.

Bidders shall remit the tender document fee and the Earnest Money Deposit using online payment
option of e-procurement system only and submitted through the internet online banking of State
Bank of India or through NEFT for other banks. Bidders opting for NEFT facility of online
payment are advised to exercise this option at least 72 hours before the closing date of bid to ensure
that payment towards tender document fees and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in
the e-procurement system. The online NEFT remittance form provided by e-procurement system for
making a NEFT transaction is not a payment confirmation. Kerala Forest DepartmentArllc/ SBI
shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation.

Bidders are requested to submit scanned copy of the following documents - Registration certificate
duly attested by Gazetted officer, preliminary agreement executed in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.
2001-, duJy filled up proforma for availing e-payment by online. Subsequently the hard copy of
attested copy of Registration certificate, preliminary agreement in original and tender document
would be submitted offline in a sealed cover superscribing rhe name of work ond tender number
to the office of the Divisional Forest officer, Punalur through speed post / registered post as
prescribed in the time schedule, failing which such tenders will be rejected.

The bidding authority deserves the right to modify / cancel any / all bids without assigning any
reason' The Forest Department will not be responsible for any error like missing of scheduled data
while downloading by the bidder and non receipt of documents.

4.

i:\etmdeE concemed files\2024-25\fire break\ajirha sir\thmppenikunnu\notification.dq



6

7

Any further clarifications on this tender can be obtained from NIC/ the

e-tender Helpdesk number available in the www.etenders.keralasouin website and from this

office during the office hours. The details regarding e-payment (Bidder's bank account number

where he/she is having core banking facility and email ID) should be submitted along with the

tender. Tenders without these details will not be accepted.

The Forest Department will not be responsible for any inconveniences or loss to the Bidder while

uploading/ downloading the bid.

The tender/bids shall be opened online at the office of the Divisional Forest Office, Punalur in the

presence of bidders / their representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If the tender

opening date happens to be a holiday or non working day due to any other valid reason, the tender

opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and place.

All other existing conditions related to e-ender in Kerala Forest Department and PWD will be

applicable in this e-tender also.

Further details can be had from the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur / Range Forest

Officer, Anchal during office hours.

The tender form shall be used only by the person in whose name it is issued and for the work
specified in the Schedule attached to the tender form.

Before submitting the tender, the tenderer is expected to study and scrutinize all the conditions in the

agreement to be executed, the draft of which can be had for perusal at the Divisional Forest Office

on any working day during office hours. They are also requested to study the detailed tender

conditions attached to the tender document. No plea of ignorance of the agreement conditions or no

complaint regarding the said conditions received after putting in the tender will be entertained.

Before submitting the tender, the tenderer shall visit the area of work to study all the field

conditions and nature of work and quote his rate accordingly. No enhancement in rate due to any

reason will be entertained thereafter.

Tender received after the specified date and time or received without the requisite enclosures or

tenders not written up in proper order or form will not be honoured.

14. All the corrections in the tender form shall be initialed by the tenderer himself.

5.

r0

il

t2

l3

l5

l6

t7

8.

9

The tenders received in due time will be opened by the Divisional Forest Officer or his deputy at his

office at the time specified in the presence ofthe tenderers present on that occasion.

The lowest tender will ordinarily be accepted, but the authority competent to accept the tender

reserves to himself the power of accepting or rejecting any tender without assigning any reason

therefore.

No tenderer will be permitted to withdraw his offer within three months from the date of opening

of the financial bid.

r \etendes concerned filesu024-25\frre break\ajitha sir\thooppettikunnu\notification doc



r8. The tenderer whose tender is accepted will be informed regarding acceptance of his tender by a

Confirmation Order issued by registered letter bearing the address mentioned in the tender. The
successful tenderer, shall have to execute an agreement in the prescribed form [Appendix ll] on a
proper non-judicial stamp paper (worth Rs.200/-) to be supplied by him at his cost within the
prescribed time limit as referred in GO (Rt) l4ll202ll F&WLD dated 06.05.2021.|f the Contractor
fails to execute the agreement during the period, the tender will be cancelled, and the Ernest Money
Deposit submitted by the tenderer shall stand forfeited to the Kerala Forest Department. The work
will be carried out at the risk and cost of the tenderer or through any other method (including
through the next higher tenderer). The loss, if any, to the Government consequent to the default, if
not paid by the defaulter within a reasonable time specified by the Divisional Forest Officer, shall be

treated as arrears on public revenue to be recovered from the defaulter under the provisions of the
Kerala Revenue recovery Act 1968 and in such other manner as the Government may deem fit. The
defaulter however will not be entitled for gain, if any.

The successful tenderer while signing the agreement shall furnish a security deposit as referred in
GO (R0 l4ll202ll F&WLD dated 06.05.2021.The security deposit will be released only afterthe
successful completion of the contract work and after producing the Non Liability Certificate from
the concerned officers.

The successful tenderer shall give an undertaking at the time of execution of agreement that he shall
not sell, mortgage or otherwise alienate the properties covered by the solvency certificate during the
currency of the contract.
The post-offers and representations sent, after receipt of the tender in respect of work shall at no
account be considered.
The Earnest Money Deposit of the unsuccessful tenderers will be returned as soon as possible after
the tenders are finalized.

The quantities of work shown in the Schedule are approximate and it may vary on actual execution
of work.
The area shown in the tender schedule is approximate. The actual extent of the contract area may
vary as per the final survey report, which will be binding on the successful tenderer.

25. Payment will be made to the contractor as referred in GO (R0 l4ll20211 F&WLD dated
06.05.2021. Payment will be made through e-payment only.

26' It shall be open to the Divisional Forest Officer to cancel/reduce the quantity of work to be executed
in the attached schedule based on site conditions in each year and the Divisional Forest Officer's
decision will be binding on the successful tenderer. If any additional item/s of work which are not
included in the schedule are required to be carried out inevitably for reasons to be recorded, in the
contract area during the course of contract period, the successful tenderer is bound to execute that
work for which payment worked out as per forest schedule rate for such item will be made at the
agreed rate in the contract. The cost of the work will be worked out as per the prevailing forest
schedule of rate.

27. Kerala Forest Department reserves the right to execute the work through any other mode of
execution other than through contract system ifthe tender offered by the contractors is not feasible
according to the Department.

28. All the taxes prevailing at the time of tender is applicable to this tender.
29. While engaging workers for the above work preference should be given to local tribes.

Further details can be available from Divisional Forest Office, Punalur (Telephone No. 0475
2222621) & Range Forest Office Pathanapuram (0475 - 235484S) on working days - oflice working
hours (10 am to 5 pm).

DIVISIONAL OFFICER,

t9

20.

2\.

'))

23.

24.

i:\etendere concerned files\2024-25Vire break\aj itha sir\thmppettikunnu\notification.dc

(For and on behalfofthe of Kerala).


